13.1 McConnell Ditch Subdivision – Performance Bond Release and Resolution 
RELEASE 

WHEREAS, James C. Waldmarson and Susan K. Waldmarson had on November 20, 2024 filed a PERFORMANCE 
BOND in the form of Site Improvement Bond, Bond No. 72680892, issued by Western Surety Company, in the amount of 
Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($15,000.00) covering the cost of shoulder and ditch street improvements for 
McConnell Ditch Subdivision. 

Order #31 Agenda #13 cont’d 

The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake does hereby release the PERFORMANCE BOND in the amount of Fifteen 
Thousand and 00/100 ($15,000.00). 

Dated                                    19th                          DAY OF                           November                                     , 2025 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY OF LAKE 
MICHAEL REPAY, PRESIDENT 

KYLE W. ALLEN, Sr., COMMISSIONER